



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4795 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO. 26008 OF 2025

Kishor R. Kale
V/s. ...Appellant/Applicant
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents.

.....
Mr. Gaurav Kalekar a/w. Mr. Chinmay Godase and Mr.Sai Khatavkar
I/b Mr. Rajesh Waghmare for the Applicant.
Mrs. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the Respondent/State.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 09.06.2026.

P.C. :

1. This is an application for condonation of delay of 65 days in filing appeal against the order dated 4th July 2025 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Pune below Exhibit-3 in Special Case No.531 of 2025, by which the learned Additional Sessions Judge has rejected the application for bail filed by the present applicant.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 65 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. The Application is disposed of.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]